
TOP TEN 

CALL 10-10# W WO TOT
1 AA5EY 73253 85 64 234 
2 WS5H 74387 73 43 189 
3 N5MT 24949 66 44 176 
4 WN4AMO 73825 66 40 172 
5 NA5TR 34655 73 25 171 
6 AJ4SF 75332 65 25 155 
7 KN4ZZ 57566 67 13 147 
8 N2EOC 37549 55 33 143 
9 K4JPC 74584 44 50 138 
10 N5DAS 35877 60 12 132 

CALL AREA ORDER 

CALL AREA 0 

CALL 10-10# W WO TOT 
K0RH 69471 22 21 65 
N0WM 2724 5 1 11 
W0RTV 13962 4 0 8 
K0GOB 69079 3 1 7 
KA0HZP 31562 2 1 5 
WA6POZ 21274 1 1 3 

CALL AREA 1 

CALL 10-10# W WO TOT
K1IEQ 31363 13 2 28 
KB3GWX 74600 13 2 28 
N1API 25468 12 4 28 
KE1HG 69090 12 3 27 
KA1QBO 41795 8 2 18 
WA1EBJ 20497 9 0 18 
K1WVO 74597 7 0 14 
W1DMM 52478 5 4 14 
KB1HAR 74643 6 0 12 
N1YKH 70147 6 0 12 
KB1TX 21231 0 7 7 
K1PU 33916 1 1 3 



CALL AREA 2 

CALL 10-10# W WO TOT 
N2EOC 37549 55 33 143 
N2MH 73684 6 4 16 
W2IUC 7860 6 2 14 
KC2AWX 75032 2 0 4 

CALL AREA 3 

CALL 10-10# W WO TOT 
KB3NXT 74741 14 24 52 
KA3WWG 56860 8 5 21 

CALL AREA 4 

CALL 10-10# W WO TOT 
WN4AMO 73825 66 40 172 
AJ4SF 75332 65 25 155 
KN4ZZ 57566 67 13 147 
K4JPC 74584 44 50 138 
KC4TVZ 60783 50 28 128 
K4ESA 75305 48 28 124 
K4AAK 75047 46 14 106 
WD4GEO 71574 26 24 76 
KU4W 20986 31 7 69 
KA4ULH 74439 29 6 64 
KU4XO 68613 23 10 56 
N4ANV 18712 26 3 55 
KJ4RV 37776 25 3 53 
KD4BVG 64773 23 6 52 
N4ERM 34524 22 5 49 
KI4WOH 75328 23 2 48 
AA4PR 39481 22 2 46 
N2OYV 64257 21 2 44 
AD4RX 67754 21 0 42 
W7MC 69078 20 2 42 
N4EWG 29730 19 3 41 
KE4HW 32054 18 2 38 
WA4HMX 47327 15 8 38 
KJ4EMX 75330 17 1 35 
K0RRP 74775 15 1 31 
KC4JAN 56060 14 3 31 
N2EGO 37582 15 1 31 



KJ4CNC 75308 13 4 30 
KC4JD 57475 11 4 26 
W3OJO 71845 12 2 26 
WI4USA 75331 9 8 26 
KI4IXR 75020 9 3 21 
KF4WER 71949 10 0 20 
N4LZ 30439 10 0 20 
N4JED 49049 5 5 15 
KQ4PK 63201 6 2 14 
KG4GVV 71868 4 1 9 
W4EHF 10256 4 0 8 
AD4TT 47358 2 0 4 
W4DDR 44248 2 0 4 
WJ50 37215 2 0 4 
KZ3T 41015 1 0 2 

CALL AREA 5 

CALL 10-10# W WO TOT 
AA5EY 73253 85 64 234 
WS5H 74387 73 43 189 
N5MT 24949 66 44 176 
NA5TR 34655 73 25 171 
N5DAS 35877 60 12 132 
KA5VVD 2188 48 23 119 
KB5UNX 64337 43 10 96 
W5GVP 11572 42 11 95 
N5WYR 62116 27 4 58 
K5CC 50708 28 1 57 
KD5ZD 37258 19 1 39 
K5TKY 74466 18 1 37 
KM5FF 50356 15 6 36 
K5NDB 74738 14 7 35 
WX5I 67839 17 1 35 
KA5EYH 70252 16 2 34 
W5NDK 24910 16 1 33 
W5VRX 69779 15 2 32 
WD8JKV 20805 16 0 32 
K5EWJ 8356 15 1 31 
KD5DE 33513 11 6 28 
KF5LO 72289 14 0 28 
KB5DQX 43610 12 0 24 
WB5CTQ 74146 12 0 24 
KE5NDN 74588 7 2 16 
N5DTT 73679 5 0 10 



CALL AREA 6 

CALL 10-10# W WO TOT 
N6OPR 45715 36 4 76 
N6VOH 50925 24 4 52 
WB6OJB 70675 19 4 42 
W6JNU 40127 18 0 36 
K6VMN 31623 12 3 27 
KE6FQC 69047 13 1 27 
W6ASP 73446 7 6 20 
K6PCM 73365 8 0 16 
KE6RQQ 74224 8 0 16 
KF6JOQ 71297 6 4 16 
ND6S 50949 6 4 16 
KD6BYI 63108 7 0 14 
N6XD 18637 7 0 14 
KG6BOV 69136 4 0 8 
WA6VLS 27158 1 1 3 
N4DLA 22509 1 0 2 

CALL AREA 7 

CALL 10-10# W WO TOT 
KR7RK 63324 43 16 102 
K7CWS 50288 33 12 78 
AC7HI 69139 15 4 34 
N7YG 65084 13 2 28 
AC7MV 73719 11 4 26 
N7GTW 62504 10 1 21 
W7HO 10934 10 0 20 
K7YAK 65689 8 2 18 
K7QXG 5956 7 0 14 
KC7QGV 74581 5 4 14 
W7JY 74569 4 6 14 
KC7KML 69401 5 2 12 

CALL AREA 8 

CALL 10-10#  W WO TOT 
K8DEL 2978 33 7 73 
KC8IM 31959 27 13 67 
KB8DDZ 74784 21 5 47 
W8PJY 14574 21 1 43 



K8NYM 7705 16 6 38 
WC8E 27415 14 8 36 
N8KOJ 58807 15 1 31 
K8IZK 73889 10 0 20 
WD8MQJ 30405 9 0 18 
NX8G 75322 7 0 14 
KB8JVL 68867 5 2 12 
KB8UUZ 67605 3 5 11 
N8QE 55415 5 0 10 

CALL AREA 9 

CALL 10-10# W WO TOT 
NA9A 31121 34 11 79 
N9ASC 28018 12 4 28 
WA8KAZ 72339 1 0 2 

QRP 

CALL 10-10# W WO TOT 
AD5IF 73372 22 6 50 
N0LAY 43501 1 0 2 

COUNTRY ORDER 

GERMANY 

CALL 10-10# W WO TOT 
DL8YBM 36109 36 27 99 
DL6DK 39944 34 5 73 
DK7LA 66048 29 10 68 
DJ3LA 70617 28 7 63 
DJ2YE 68904 22 8 52 
DL5HAN 69621 22 3 47 
DL5HCN 69620 22 3 47 
DL8LAC 58915 21 1 43 
DF3TE 69610 19 1 39 
DH1PAL 69212 19 1 39 
DK4VO 74515 13 0 26 



HAWAII 

CALL 10-10# W WO TOT 
NH7PE 74456 1 0 2 

CLUB ORDER 

CALL 10-10# W WO TOTAL OPS 
NM5H 68588 66 44 176 N5MT 
W5DPA 34659 65 39 169 WS5H 
DF0AG 74925 34 5 73 DL6DK 
DK0WKC 72700 28 10 66 DK7LA 
DK0DWK 73418 19 1 39 DH1PAL 
DK0HHC 73417 19 1 39 DH1PAL 
DL0KAC 73416 19 1 39 DF3TE 
KD5BZC 42114 11 6 28 KD5DE 
W1NRG 29650 12 4 28 N1API 
KK5W 67832 10 1 21 K5NDB 
N7YHC 74457 10 0 20 W7HO 
W4OIX 54432 6 2 14 KQ4PK 

CHAPTERS 
SHOT 12 LOGS 1079 
POSSOM TROT 19 LOGS 968 
MARGARITA & MARTINI 9 LOGS 651 
NEANDERTHAL 9 LOGS 492 
LONESTAR 10 LOGS 461 
NEW WATERKANT 7 LOGS 360 
CATT 6 LOGS 248 
STLHB 3 LOGS 223 
BATTLE ROAD 6 LOGS 133 
BRANDING IRON 1 LOG 119 
CITY OF LIGHTS 2 LOGS 107 
CYPRESS 2 LOGS 96 
CHANNEL ISLANDS 6 LOGS 95 

LILAC CITY 4 LOGS 95 
ARIZONA DESERT 2 LOGS 90 
MLB 1 LOG 76 
CASTLE CRAIG 4 LOGS 73 
MICHGAN ROBINS 1 LOG 67 
STEAMBOAT 2 LOGS 56 
PORTLAND 500 3 LOGS 54 
GATEWAY 4 LOGS 31 
WINDFARMS 1 LOG 16 
ALOHA 1 LOG 2 



CHECK LOGS 

CALL 10-10# W WO TOT 
W8PGW 74726 27 13 67 
AF5T 00000 28 4 60 
DF0HHT 74877 22 3 47 
DF0HM 74878 22 3 47 
W0CEM 14316 18 4 40 
NP3CW 64747 6 4 16 


